of http://www.mospi.gov.in and www.tenders.gov.in.    

3. Interested Vendor who meets the technical eligibility criterion may put the sealed 
quotation complete in all respects in the tender box placed at Administrative Block of NASA. 
The Earnest Money (EM) of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only), refundable 
without interest, in the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn in favour of Pay & Account 
Officer, M/o Statistics and Programme Implementation, New Delhi, must be submitted 
along with the quotation. The last date of receipt of quotation is 20th June, 2011 up to 3.00

[...]

who will qualify in the technical bid in due course through e-mail/telephone or 
registered post letter. If interested, the Vendor’s representative may be present at the 
time of opening of “technical” and “financial” bid quotations on the given dates and 
time. 

E5. Earnest Money: The earnest money of Rs. 75,000/- (Seventy five thousand only) 
through a demand draft of any scheduled bank in Delhi/ New Delhi drawn in favour of 
Pay & Account Officer, Ministry of Statistics and P.I. Govt. of India, New Delhi must 
accompany with the “Technical Bid” Quotation letter. Earnest money received from the